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FEES STRUCTURE For 15t BHMS -2025-26
Requirement of Fees Amount & Original documents for admission of 15t year BHMS course are as

below:
For Male For Female
Henaci General
Sr. ne Open)/E
No Particulars {O:f:g V V(VSE}S]-%}/BC General g:::;:ar;{on
: Quotal5% | (Income B(.’r" B | ¥ NCT" e ‘Oifg” OBC/VJ/NT/ | SC/ST
below 8 Quotal5% SBC/EWS
OBC
1 | Tution Fees 1,30,909 | 65454.50 0 0 1,30,909 0 0
2 }?::Sek’pmem 13,091 13091 0 13,091 13,091 13,091 0
Total D.D.
Amount(Interi 1,44,000 | 78545.50 (4] 13,091 1,44,000 13,091 0
m)

Fees can be paid in the form of Demand Draft (D.D.)or pay order drawn in favor of

“YMT Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital”

Payable at Navi Mumbai

Additional payment of Rs.25,000/- against caution Money Deposit (Refundable amount) in the
form of demand Draft (DD) or pay order drawn in favour of “Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical
College & Hospital” payable at Navi Mumbai.

Note:-

1. To avail benefits such as fees relaxation under various schemes, candidates must submit an income
certificate issued by Tahsil for the year 2024-25 otherwise, they will not be eligible for any relaxation in
the fees.

2. To claim benefits under the scheme for SEBC and EWS, the candidate is required to submit copy of
Ration Card, Domicile, Aadhar card and Income Certificate (Income below 8,00,000 for academic year
2024-25)

3. Other fees such as MUHS Enrollment, Eligibility, Development, Ashvamedh Sport fees, contribution of
self Finance NSS Unit and Disaster Management fund as specified in the MUHS circular must be borne by
the candidate to secure admission.

4. For IQ/NRI Fees:- As per FRA notice dated 31/07/2025 fees up to 3 Times of the General Seats fees
will be charged for the students admitted in Institute Quota(IQ) and fees upto 5 Times for NRI Seats. All
right regarding concession in the above are reserved by the Management of Institute.

5. Any Changes from the competent Authority in the fees Structure (2025-26) has to be born by the
candidate securing admission for 2025-26.
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FEES STRUCTURE

For 1° BHMS -2025-26

Requirement of (one time) Fees- for MUHS Nashik

Disaster NSS Self
:;‘ Caste Enr::l:;ent E“:ﬂm A;ho‘:;"::: Dwe::zsmm Management Flll'.nlann:e Total
stara 1600 5350 530 100 50 50 | 7680
(Maharashtra State)
Reserve Category
(SC,ST,0BC,SBC,VINT,EWS) 1600 1600 530 100 50 50 3930
All India Quota 15% 1600 5350 530 100 50 50 7680
2
15% _ 1600 19150 530 100 50 50 | 21480
en

Institutional
S Foreign

Country 1600 32900 530 100 50 50 35230
Other Maharashtra State 1600 13350 530 100 50 50 15680 }

Requirement of (one time) Fees- for National Insurance Co. Ltd

Sr.

No Particulars Amount l Mode of Payment: By D.D. In Favour of \
3 Amartya Shiksha Yojana 1,275 MM‘M J
(Payable at Kolhapur)

Requirement of (one time) Fees- for Student Council

Particulars Mode of Payment: By D.D. In Favour of )

student Council of YMT & RCS Homoeopathic Medical ‘

College
[i &‘l/)andge
Dr. (M Pﬁ%l-_ I

Dr. G. D. Pol Foundation
¥ M.T. Homoeopathic Medical College
P. G. Institute Kharghar,
Navi Mumbai - 410 210.
W ¥

student Council Fees ‘ 5,000
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